Legal Notice No. 105

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) ACT, CHAP. 33:06

ORDER

MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 6(1) OF THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) ACT, AFTER CONSULTATION WITH THE MINISTER WITH RESPONSIBILITY FOR STATE LANDS AND SUBJECT TO NEGATIVE RESOLUTION OF PARLIAMENT

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) (AMENDMENT TO THE FIRST SCHEDULE) ORDER, 2019

1. This Order may be cited as the Trinidad and Tobago Housing Citation Development Corporation (Vesting) (Amendment to the First Schedule) Order, 2019.

2. The First Schedule to the Trinidad and Tobago Housing First Development Corporation (Vesting) Act is amended by adding in the Schedule appropriate columns, the following: Chap. 33:06

Site Name	Administrative Division	Ward Sheet	Lands and Surveys Reference	Number of Parcels	Size
"Lady Young Avenue Morvant	Ward of St. Ann's	13E 4/c	B.K. 882 Fol. 22	1	311.8 m^2
Tapana Street Morvant	Ward of St. Ann's	13E 4/c	B.K. 1214 Fol. 33	1	$552.2 \mathrm{m}^2$
Preau Settlement Moruga	Ward of Ortoire	64B 4/d	B.K. 318 Fol. 125	1	19.4561 ha
Railway Line Road Corinth San Fernando	Ward of Naparima	53F 3/b & 3/d	AAA 112	1	8.3131 ha

248	Trinidad and Tobago Housing Development Corporation (Vesting) (Amendment
	to the First Schedule) Order, 2019

Site Name	Administrative Division	Ward Sheet	Lands and Surveys Reference	Number of Parcels	Size
North Grove Southern Main Road Curepe	Ward of Tacarigua	23C 2/b B. 17. P	B.K. 1803 Fol. 134	1	7.2747 ha"

Dated this 10th day of May, 2019.

E. DILLON Minister of Housing and Urban Development

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, CARONI REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO-2019